# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6468724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUO-CHUANG CHIU	12/22/2020
TZU-YU LIU	12/22/2020
TIEN-HENG HUANG	12/22/2020
TZU-CHI CHOU	12/22/2020
CHENG-TING LIN	12/22/2020

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17133270

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-4202PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANH-VU DAO
SIGNATURE:	/anh-vu dao/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

506421967

source=2020-12-23\_Assignment\_0941-4202PUS2#page1.tif source=2020-12-23 Assignment 0941-4202PUS2#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0012

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-4202PUS2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Kuo-Chuang CHIU</u>, <u>Tzu-Yu LIU</u>, <u>Tien-Heng HUANG</u>, <u>Tzu-Chi CHOU and Cheng-Ting LIN</u> hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Serial No. 17/133,270

Title: LOW-K MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

Filed: December 23, 2020

P54080070US; 9044C-A27013-US

Executed on: December 22, 2020	
WHEREAS, Industrial Techn Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Ta hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is des- said invention and application and in any U- same;  NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHO good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transfer and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Ass- rights, title and interest in and to the sa- improvements thereon, and in and to any Le the same in the United States, the said inter- fully and exclusively as it would have been Assignment and transfer not been made, to the may be granted thereon, or of any division substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation Assignor further agrees/agree tha Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooper application and/or applications, execute, ver papers, including applications for Letters Pat of assignment and transfer thereof, and will pe	iwan, R. O. C. irous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the MIT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, rred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign signee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their aid invention and application and all future tters Patent which may hereafter be granted on est to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as a held and enjoyed by said Assignee as a held and term of any Letters Patent which m, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, a or extension thereof.  It he/she/they will, without charge to said the with Assignee in the prosecution of said rify, acknowledge and deliver all such further ent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments erform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's su	for said invention and improvement, and to vest coessors and assigns. or has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	or masthave signed institution name(s) on the
Full name of sole or first inventor: Kuo-Chu	ang CHIU
Inventor's signature,	Date: >0./2.22
Full name of second inventor: Tzu-Yu LIU	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
720- (u LTu	7070, 12.22
WI NI AAN'N I AAN'N TI TITI	ANC
Full name of third inventor: Tien-Heng HU Inventor's signature: Tien-Heng Huang	Date:

PATENT REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0013

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-4202PUS2

Full name of fourth inventor: Tzu-Chi CHOU	
Inventor's signature: TEU-(L) Chou	Date: 2000, 12.22.
Eull name of fifth inventors (1 Till I D	T
Full name of fifth inventor: Cheng-Ting LIN	N
Inventor's signature: Cheng-Ling Lin	Date: 2020/12/22

P54080070US; 9044C-A27013-US

**RECORDED: 12/24/2020** 

PATI

PATENT REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0014